

Marion County Board of County Commissioners

MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT WITH MARION COUNTY ("COUNTY")

AGREEMENT NUMBER/TITLE: 22Q-228 Geotechnical Engineerin	g Services
MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1 MODIFICATION EFFECT	
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:	
1. The parties acknowledge that the Agreement expired on Septer Parties, they have continued under the Agreement and it is their i 2. This modification renews the Agreement for one (1) year, throu 3. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified herein	ntent with this renewal to formalize that continuation. ugh September 1, 2025.
NOTE! All provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.	
ISSUED BY: Marion County Board of County Commissioners Procurement Services 2631 SE Third St. Ocala, FL 34471	PCA/BUYER: ANETTE FRANCIA
	E-MAIL: anette.francia@marionfl.org
	PHONE: 352-671-8450
ATTN: Keith Butts kbutts@universalengineer INSTRUCTIONS: Please sign Signature Block showing accepta form to Procurement Services within five (5) days after receip be returned to you to be attached to the original agreement.	nce of the above written modification and return this
MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA	FOR USE AND RELIANCE OF MARION COUNTY ONLY, APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
KATHY BRYANT DATE	MATTHEW G. MINTER
CHAIRMAN	MARION COUNTY ATTORNEY
ATTEST:	COMPANY NAME:
	Universal Engineering Sciences, LLC
GREGORY C. HARRELL DATE MARION COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURT	
MARION COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURT	BY: DATE
	PRINTED NAME
	ITS: